As Offered

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

be it

H. R. No. 544

2.3

24

Representatives Patton, Upchurch

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Cleveland Clinic as the best cardiology hospital in the nation according to *U.S. News World Report*.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Cleveland 2 Clinic on being named the number one nationally ranked cardiology 3 hospital by U.S. News & World Report; and WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic is worthy of this distinction, for 5 its pioneering efforts and innovative ideas have commanded a great 6 deal of attention and respect. For the thirtieth consecutive year, 7 this fine hospital system has been ranked best in the nation for cardiology and heart and vascular surgery, and over the years, it has 9 amply demonstrated its staunch commitment to maintaining the highest 10 standards of personalized health care delivery; and 11 WHEREAS, Boasting a professional staff that is unsurpassed in 12 excellence, the Cleveland Clinic has kept pace with rapid changes in 13 the medical field. As it receives this honor, this exemplary 14 healthcare provider has the unique opportunity to reaffirm its goals 15 and to formulate new policies to meet the challenges of the future, 16 and it is doubtless that this fine institution will continue to 17 impress for years to come; and 18 WHEREAS, On the joyous occasion of this achievement, the Cleveland 19 Clinic has demonstrated itself to be a pillar of our society. The 20 center has served as a shining example of responsible medical 21 practice, earning the respect and admiration of many, and it has set 22

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 25

the standard to which other cardiology hospitals can aspire; therefore

H. R. No. 544	Page 2
As Offered	_

the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	26
celebrate the Cleveland Clinic for its remarkable recognition and look	27
to its future with optimism; and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	29
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Cleveland Clinic.	30